| | | | | | | 1 | | | | 1 | | 1 | | | |
|-------------------------------|-------|------------------|---|-------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|--|---|--|---|--|--|-----------------------------------|---|--|
| Solicitation No.: B-09-071-R. | SA | N AN | 0.: C-09-071-RA TONIO WATER SYSTEM | Construction, x 2928 TX 78676 | | Concrete LLC) S. Flores, Ste 3 ntonio, TX 78214 | | sen Reyna Contracting 774 Bandera Rd, Ste 212 Helotes, TX 78023 | | Company, LLC Street Ste B 2, TX 78028 | | Construction Company 5221 Port Entry Antonio, TX 78222 | | Shannon-Monk, Inc. P.O. Box 1049 Helotes, TX 78023-1049 | |
| | | O. BOX N anto | 2449 DNIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | • | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | TION OF BIDS | Concrete LP. | Wimberley, | E Cr | Antonio, | а С | H | St. | <u></u> | uc or | Antonio, | _ ~ § | 3 × |
| PROPOSAL: | Job : | No. 10- | 0105 | ici | rle | S. J | uo | yn | es | ioi ain | Ĕ | ıstı | u 0 | O H | ; E |
| | 2010 | 0 Concr | ete Placement Work Order Construction | Conc P.O. | |) C C S (1) Yill | | Re Ba lot | | Excavation C 829 Main S Kerrville, ' | | Con Con Ant | | Shann P.O Helotes, | |
| | Con | ntract - F | Package 2 | SC | Ţij. | FD (5050) | √ u | Ben I 12274] | He | ca' 29 | Ş Ş | k C | | lha I | 1 of |
| TIME & | | 2:00 P.M. | | /er | ≽ | v. | San | Be 22.7 | | 8. Ex | — | [e] | San | <i>S</i> 2 | He] |
| TIVIE & | 2:00 | U P.MI. | | Myers | | | | 12 | | 13 | | Bartek | | | |
| DATE: | | cember 1 | 6, 2009 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| I4 No. E-tit Or | Unit | | D | TI 14 D 1 | D. 4. 1 | TI '4 D ' | T. 4. 1 | II '4 D ' | T. 4. 1 | TI '4 D ' | T. 4. 1 | T. 4 D. 4 | TD 4 1 | TI '4 D '- | T 4 1 |
| Item No. Estimate Qu | | | Description Mobilization | Unit Price T \$755.00 | Fotal \$71,725.00 | Unit Price \$2,125.00 | Fotal \$201,875.00 | Unit Price \$650.00 | Fotal \$61,750.00 | Unit Price \$1,200.00 | Total \$114,000.00 | Unit Price \$230.00 | Total \$21,850.00 | Unit Price \$500.00 | Total \$47,500.00 |
| | | EA EA | Mobilization (24-Hour Response) | \$1,725.00 | \$1,725.00 | \$2,123.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$68,476.00 | \$68,476.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| | | LF | Remove Concrete Curb | \$9.95 | \$3,582.00 | \$1.50 | \$540.00 | \$8.75 | \$3,150.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$2,160.00 | \$10.35 | \$3,726.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 103.2 320 | | SY | Remove Sidewalks and Driveway | \$20.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$4.50 | \$1,440.00 | \$27.80 | \$8,896.00 | \$10.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$60.95 | \$19,504.00 | \$10.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 104 560 | | CY | Excavation | \$25.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$4.50 | \$2,520.00 | \$14.25 | \$7,980.00 | \$15.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$34.50 | \$19,320.00 | \$18.00 | \$10,080.00 |
| | | CY | Flexible Base (Compacted in place | \$67.00 | \$4,020.00 | \$13.00 | \$780.00 | \$24.75 | \$1,485.00 | \$100.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$92.00 | \$5,520.00 | \$6.00 | \$360.00 |
| 300.1 30 | | CY | Concrete Class "A" | \$114.00 | \$3,420.00 | \$60.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$84.50 | \$2,535.00 | \$700.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$212.75 | \$6,382.50 | \$500.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 201 6.000 | | T D | Dainfamina Charl | ¢0.05 | ec 160.00 | ¢0.27 | #2.516.00 | ¢0.50 | £4.012.00 | 0.50 | ¢2 400 00 | Ø1 44 | ¢0.702.00 | ¢1.50 | ¢10.200.00 |
| 301 6,800 500.1 1,000 | | LB LF | Reinforcing Steel Concrete Curbing | \$0.95 \$9.40 | \$6,460.00 \$9,400.00 | \$0.37 \$10.00 | \$2,516.00 \$10,000.00 | \$0.59 \$18.00 | \$4,012.00 \$18,000.00 | \$0.50 \$15.00 | \$3,400.00 \$15,000.00 | \$1.44 \$34.50 | \$9,792.00 \$34,500.00 | \$1.50 \$20.00 | \$10,200.00 \$20,000.00 |
| , | | LF | Miscellaneous Curbins | \$24.00 | \$2,160.00 | \$10.00 | \$900.00 | \$24.00 | \$2,160.00 | \$20.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$48.30 | \$4,347.00 | \$26.00 | \$2,340.00 |
| 500.2 500 | | SY | Concrete Sidewalks | \$45.00 | \$22,500.00 | \$37.00 | \$18,500.00 | \$32.85 | \$16,425.00 | \$60.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$92.00 | \$46,000.00 | \$85.00 | \$42,500.00 |
| 502.2 550 | | SY | Concrete Driveway | \$53.00 | \$29,150.00 | \$39.00 | \$21,450.00 | \$40.05 | \$22,027.50 | \$75.00 | \$41,250.00 | \$138.00 | \$75,900.00 | \$80.00 | \$44,000.00 |
| 502.3 370 | | SY | Commercial Driveway | \$60.00 | \$22,200.00 | \$41.00 | \$15,170.00 | \$46.65 | \$17,260.50 | \$90.00 | \$33,300.00 | \$172.50 | \$63,825.00 | \$83.00 | \$30,710.00 |
| | | SY | Exposed Aggregate Sidewalks/Driveway | \$76.00 | \$3,040.00 | \$49.00 | \$1,960.00 | \$52.75 | \$2,110.00 | \$100.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$172.50 | \$6,900.00 | \$90.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| | | | Rip Rap 5-inches Thick | \$64.00 | \$3,840.00 | \$45.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$66.25 | \$3,975.00 | \$85.00 | \$5,100.00 | \$172.50 | \$10,350.00 | \$100.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 506 | 1.00 | CY | Concrete Retaining Walls - Combination Type | \$765.00 | \$765.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$870.00 | \$870.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$310.50 | \$310.50 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 |
| 513.1 | 2.00 | EA | Removing and Relocating Mail Boxe | \$383.00 | \$766.00 | \$125.00 | \$250.00 | \$375.00 | \$750.00 | \$200.00 | \$400.00 | \$201.25 | \$402.50 | \$100.00 | \$200.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | EA | Removing and Replacing Masonry Mail Boxes | \$767.00 | \$767.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$950.00 | \$950.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$1,495.00 | \$1,495.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 |
| | | CY | Topsoil | \$46.00 | \$3,680.00 | \$40.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$9.75 | \$780.00 | \$20.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$51.75 | \$4,140.00 | \$90.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| | | | Bermuda Sodding St. Augustine Sodding | \$33.00 \$28.00 | \$330.00 \$840.00 | \$10.00 \$10.00 | \$100.00 \$300.00 | \$9.10 \$9.10 | \$91.00 \$273.00 | \$10.00 \$10.00 | \$100.00 \$300.00 | \$51.75 \$51.75 | \$517.50 \$1,552.50 | \$6.00 \$5.00 | \$60.00 \$150.00 |
| | | CY | Concrete Steps | \$769.00 | \$3,845.00 | \$900.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$485.00 | \$2,425.00 | \$900.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$190.00 | \$950.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 324 3 | 7.00 | CI | Barricades, Signs, & Traffic Handling (without | \$707.00 | ψ3,0+3.00 | Ψ200.00 | φ4,500.00 | ψ+03.00 | Ψ2, 423.00 | Ψ200.00 | ψ+,500.00 | \$170.00 | Ψ/30.00 | φ500.00 | φ2,300.00 |
| 530.1 115 | 5.00 | EA | lane closure) | \$391.00 | \$44,965.00 | \$275.00 | \$31,625.00 | \$478.26 | \$54,999.90 | \$350.00 | \$40,250.00 | \$125.00 | \$14,375.00 | \$3,450.00 | \$396,750.00 |
| | | | Barricades, Signs, & Traffic Handling (with | 4072100 | + | 4=10100 | +0-1,0-0100 | 7170120 | 40.,,,,,,,, | 400000 | + 10,=0100 | + | 42.90.000 | 40,100.00 | 40.00,00000 |
| 530.2 | 5.00 | EA | lane closure) | \$1,575.00 | \$7,875.00 | \$475.00 | \$2,375.00 | \$678.26 | \$3,391.30 | \$1,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$650.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$15,500.00 |
| 530.3 | 0.00 | HR | Police Officer (Maximum bid \$40.00) | \$40.00 | \$400.00 | \$40.00 | \$400.00 | \$40.00 | \$400.00 | \$40.00 | \$400.00 | \$40.00 | \$400.00 | \$25.00 | \$250.00 |
| | | | Temporary Sediment Control Fence (Silt | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 542 25 | 5.00 | LF | Fence) | \$11.00 | \$275.00 | \$1.50 | \$37.50 | \$22.20 | \$555.00 | \$6.00 | \$150.00 | \$9.20 | \$230.00 | \$9.00 | \$225.00 |
| 553 1 | 1.00 | EA | Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plar | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$575.00 | \$575.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| | | | Remove and Replace Pavement up to 2-inches | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | of Type D HMAC and Tack Coat (0-25 SF | | | | | | | | | 4 | | | |
| 1000.1 20 | 0.00 | EA | Area) | \$930.00 | \$18,600.00 | \$125.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$800.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$1,380.00 | \$27,600.00 | \$600.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| | | | Remove and Replace Pavement up to 2-inches | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1000.2 | 5.00 | | of Type D HMAC and Tack Coat (25-50 SF | ¢1 200 00 | ¢ | ¢250.00 | ¢1 250 00 | \$2.500.00 | ¢12 500 00 | ¢000 00 | ¢4 500 00 | ¢1 (10 00 | ¢0.050.00 | \$705.00 | \$2.625.00 |
| 1000.2 | 5.00 | EA | Area) Remove and Replace Pavemenet up to 2-inches | \$1,300.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$900.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$1,610.00 | \$8,050.00 | \$725.00 | \$3,625.00 |
| | | | of Type D HMAC and Tack Coat (50-75 SF | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.00 | EA | Area) | \$1,475.00 | \$1,475.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,725.00 | \$1,725.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 |
| 1000.3 | | L-A | | φ1,473.00 | φ1,473.00 | \$500.00 | \$300.00 | \$5,000.00 | φυ,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | φ1,000.00 | \$1,723.00 | φ1,743.00 | φυυυ.υυ | φ000.00 |
| 1000.3 | 1.00 | | Detectable Warning Area (for wheelchair | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | EA | Detectable Warning Area (for wheelchair ramps) | \$287.00 | \$1.435.00 | \$250.00 | \$1.250.00 | \$375.00 | \$1.875.00 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 | \$920.00 | \$4,600,00 | \$1,230,00 | \$6,150,00 |
| | | EA | ramps) | \$287.00 | \$1,435.00 \$297,340.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,250.00 \$335,938.50 | \$375.00 | \$1,875.00 \$366,602.20 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 \$371,610.00 | \$920.00 | \$4,600.00 \$398,589.50 | \$1,230.00 | \$6,150.00 \$684,700.00 |
| | 5.00 | | Č , | \$287.00 | | \$250.00 | \$1,250.00 \$335,938.50 365 | \$375.00 | \$1,875.00 \$366,602.20 365 | | \$500.00 \$371,610.00 365 | \$920.00 | | | \$6,150.00 \$684,700.00 365 |